



Luton Challenge 2014

Inspire: Luton Sports Village

Luton



21 November 2014 ~ 23 November 2014

Detailed Results

6.3.1.0

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	60.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	97.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	113.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	158.75	
2 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	54.40	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	83.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	121.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	157.45	
3 Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	89.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	119.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	26.25	145.60	
4 Lucy Statham-Lovell (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	73.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	99.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	132.00	
5 Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	47.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	71.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	99.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	123.10	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	70.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	97.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	119.70	
7 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	41.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	60.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	83.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	112.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	34.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	62.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	85.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	110.10	
9 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	45.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	71.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	0.5	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0			0.5	1.10	72.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.5	4.0			8.5	16.15	88.30	
10 Sophie Bailey (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	37.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	55.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	73.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	14.30	87.90	

Girls E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	64.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	96.50	
2 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	34.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	61.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	94.50	
3 Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	65.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	93.85	
4 Lucy Statham-Lovell (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	51.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	77.60	
5 Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	46.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	73.35	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	43.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	63.50	

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	60.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	83.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	115.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	142.95	
2 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	48.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	78.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	105.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	131.70	
3 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	50.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	77.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	96.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	122.20	
4 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	37.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	29.70	67.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	115.60	
5 Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.0			10.5	16.80	61.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	78.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	101.80	
6 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	2.0	4.5	2.0			10.5	15.75	15.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	35.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	73.80	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	99.30	

Boys E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	25.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	63.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	99.35	
2 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	55.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	86.25	
3 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	78.05	
4 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	48.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	77.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	29.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	50.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	76.50	
6 Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	37.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	55.60	

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	71.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	105.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	141.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	166.50	
2 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	56.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	87.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	124.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	152.20	
3 Lucy Statham-Lovell (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	56.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	83.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	112.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	144.30	
4 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	108.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	139.75	
5 Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	48.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	84.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	106.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	137.05	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	47.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	20.70	67.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	94.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	124.65	
7 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	42.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	68.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	97.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	124.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	17.25	17.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			8.0	11.20	28.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	62.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	94.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	120.50	
9 Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	49.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	70.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	97.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	116.25	

Girls E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	45.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	68.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	105.25	
2 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	63.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	100.90	
3 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	75.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	99.80	
4 Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	64.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	94.75	
5 Lucy Statham-Lovell (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	53.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	86.65	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.0	25.60	48.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	79.45	

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	51.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	89.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	127.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	169.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	45.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	85.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	112.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	148.65	
3 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	80.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	105.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	132.30	
4 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	41.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	72.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	100.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	17.10	117.30	
5 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	48.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	89.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	116.10	
6 Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	37.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	14.45	51.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			11.0	19.80	71.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	15.75	87.10	

Boys E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	70.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	103.25	
2 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	58.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	82.40	
3 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	45.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	73.80	
4 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	52.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	71.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			6.5	14.30	14.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	41.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	66.85	
6 Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	17.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	42.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	63.90	

Girls E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	70.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	106.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	144.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	189.65	
2 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	64.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	93.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	119.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	147.40	
3 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	72.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	103.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	143.00	
4 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	56.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	79.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	108.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	140.20	
5 Sophie Bailey (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	40.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	64.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	87.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	115.25	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	46.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	70.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	16.00	86.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	114.80	

Girls E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	39.10	39.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	40.80	79.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	120.70	
2 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	53.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	96.45	
3 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	55.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	87.10	
4 Sophie Bailey (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	44.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	71.20	
5 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	47.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	17.85	65.25	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	42.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	64.40	

Boys E/D Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	93.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	137.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	39.00	176.15	
2 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	73.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	97.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	128.10	
3 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	68.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	89.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	126.00	
4 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	15.00	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	70.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	90.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	119.45	

Boys E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	31.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	72.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	52.00	124.30	
2 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	57.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	95.75	
3 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		15.0	25.50	54.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	86.55	
4 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.5	28.05	55.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.5	24.65	79.90	

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	59.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	95.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	132.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	175.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	31.05	206.85	
2 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	61.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	85.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	40.70	125.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	29.40	155.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	186.50	
3 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	63.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		18.5	31.45	94.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	121.95	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	154.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	183.15	
4 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	30.60	56.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	87.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	28.60	116.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	35.00	151.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	25.20	176.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	80.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	109.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	130.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	165.40	
6 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	60.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	81.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	109.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	137.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	165.35	
7 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	47.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	67.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	98.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	125.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	156.90	
8 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	22.95	52.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	73.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	94.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	18.70	112.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	152.45	
9 Georgia Howeld (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	87.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	119.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	148.80	
10 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	67.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	99.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	122.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	146.50	
11 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	48.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	98.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	123.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	143.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Erin Watts (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	14.45	14.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	37.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	66.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	87.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	114.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	141.15	
13 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	43.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	67.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	86.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	113.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	140.00	
14 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	40.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	65.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	91.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	115.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	139.15	
15 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	48.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	66.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	96.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	122.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	16.15	139.00	
16 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	47.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	68.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	85.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	113.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	135.90	
17 Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	45.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	60.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	79.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	112.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	132.35	
18 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	38.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	56.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	73.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	101.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	126.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19	Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	36.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	58.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	77.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	98.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	123.60	
20	Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	18.85	39.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			10.5	16.80	55.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	78.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	97.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	117.50	

Girls C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	42.00	42.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	84.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	35.65	119.65	
2	Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	72.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	114.40	
3	Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5			11.0	24.20	24.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	58.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	96.70	
4	Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	25.00	60.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	95.90	
5	Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	30.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	66.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	90.15	
6	Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving												
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	25.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	64.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	90.10	

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	91.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	136.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	168.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	216.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	62.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	37.40	100.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	133.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	184.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	214.20	
3 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	101.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	141.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	175.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	203.45	
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	58.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	91.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	120.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	154.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	189.40	
5 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	89.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	123.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.95	143.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	175.45	
6 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	59.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	93.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	126.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5	3.0			6.5	14.95	141.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	173.65	
7 Noah Payne (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	62.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	84.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	112.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	137.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	171.80	
8 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	52.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	75.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	107.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	141.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	164.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	74.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	104.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.0			9.0	19.80	124.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	162.50	
10 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	45.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	74.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	98.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	130.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	162.25	
11 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	56.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	81.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	112.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	22.05	134.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.0	19.80	153.90	
12 Ben Armitage (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	52.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	71.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	107.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	133.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	19.95	153.60	
13 Luka Rhys-Kristenson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	52.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	19.20	71.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	92.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	123.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	151.40	
14 Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	42.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	65.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	84.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	110.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	148.15	
15 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	43.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	68.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	100.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	126.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	18.40	145.00	2

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	43.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	65.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	90.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	119.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	141.80	
17 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	41.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	64.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	33.00	97.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	118.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	141.45	
18 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	46.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	72.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	90.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	108.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	136.00	
19 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	74.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	97.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	118.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.80	135.05	
20 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	45.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	63.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	82.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	23.10	105.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	135.00	
21 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	40.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	64.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	94.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.5	2.0	3.0			8.0	16.00	110.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	133.90	
22 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	45.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.5	29.70	75.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	96.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.0			5.5	12.10	108.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.5	17.85	126.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.0	18.20	44.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	21.75	66.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	83.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	18.70	102.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	124.60	
24 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	15.60	38.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	61.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	77.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	104.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	124.40	
25 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	17.50	37.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	53.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	83.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	102.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.85	120.20	

Boys C 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.5			18.0	39.60	39.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	79.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	54.00	133.20	
2 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	49.20	92.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	122.30	
3 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	37.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	72.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	114.65	
4 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	25.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	73.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	113.90	
5 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	57.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	100.50	
6 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	29.70	29.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	53.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	83.70	

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	59.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	107.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	147.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	191.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	226.60	
2 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	61.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	91.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	125.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	167.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	204.30	
3 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	63.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	97.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	130.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	161.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	201.90	
4 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	67.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	99.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	136.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	29.70	166.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	201.45	
5 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	60.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	92.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	128.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	151.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	187.25	
6 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	57.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	81.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	111.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	144.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	168.95	
7 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	51.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	85.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	112.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0			10.0	21.00	133.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	155.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	49.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	78.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	101.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	132.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	155.15	
9 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	22.50	51.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	70.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	101.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	125.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	151.00	
10 Erin Watts (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	50.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	2.0			10.5	19.95	70.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	25.65	95.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	118.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	149.25	
11 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	47.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	20.70	68.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	23.75	91.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	120.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	2.0			9.5	18.05	138.15	
12 Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	12.60	37.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	60.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	22.50	82.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	104.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	134.85	
13 Georgia Howeld (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	42.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	65.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	18.90	84.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	108.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	134.60	
14 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	52.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	73.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.0	2.5			10.0	19.00	92.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	110.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			9.5	20.90	131.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	44.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	63.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	83.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	99.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	29.45	128.80	
16 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.0			9.5	16.15	38.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	61.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	81.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	108.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	19.00	127.20	
17 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	28.80	56.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.5	12.35	69.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			10.0	21.00	90.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.0	3.0	1.5	1.0			6.0	13.20	103.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	126.15	
18 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			11.0	18.70	65.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	93.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	112.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.5	1.0			6.0	12.60	124.70	
19 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	17.50	40.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	66.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.0			9.5	17.10	83.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	103.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	124.25	

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	101.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	137.85	
2 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	35.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	80.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	125.15	
3 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	34.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	79.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	121.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	73.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	115.80	
5 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	62.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	105.35	
6 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	66.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	97.50	

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	39.20	39.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	45.60	84.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	124.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	67.20	191.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	63.00	254.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.5	60.75	315.65	
2 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	38.95	66.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	101.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	144.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	172.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	58.05	230.35	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	64.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	100.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	143.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	56.00	199.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	2.0	3.5	3.0	1.0	4.0			8.5	23.80	223.50	
4 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	68.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	112.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	150.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	183.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	221.40	
5 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	66.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	98.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	131.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	166.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	208.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	65.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	92.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	129.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	155.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	46.20	201.85	
7 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	54.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	83.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	124.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	159.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	200.85	
8 Noah Payne (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	54.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	84.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	129.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	162.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	4.0			7.0	18.90	181.80	
9 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	70.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	102.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	121.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	170.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	0.5	1.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			4.0	10.80	181.25	
10 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	61.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	88.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	123.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	18.00	141.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	178.45	
11 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	69.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	102.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	127.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	150.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	27.60	178.05	2
12 Ben Armitage (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	59.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	91.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	114.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	159.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	177.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	32.30	56.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	83.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	116.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	141.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	173.60	
14 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.5	28.05	54.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	87.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	112.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	140.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	171.85	
15 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	56.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	89.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	118.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	153.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.5	18.05	171.25	
16 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	48.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	69.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	93.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	124.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	166.35	
17 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	43.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	69.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	103.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	129.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	163.00	
18 Luka Rhys-Kristenson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.0	20.80	44.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	77.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	102.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	125.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	160.40	
19 Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	48.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	28.80	77.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	109.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	134.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	160.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	53.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	84.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	111.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	144.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	1.5			7.5	15.00	159.25	
21 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	48.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	76.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	98.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	125.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	154.20	
22 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	43.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	70.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	101.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	122.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	151.20	
23 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	19.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	21.60	41.15	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	59.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	91.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	19.95	111.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	142.55	
24 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	41.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	68.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	92.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	24.70	116.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	139.50	
25 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	41.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	67.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	87.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			8.0	15.20	102.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	130.40	
26 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	38.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	58.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.30	61.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	84.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.0	11.40	95.55	

Boys C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	54.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	29.40	84.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	132.60	
2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	49.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	98.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.0	30.80	128.80	
3 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	46.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	79.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	124.20	
4 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	43.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	81.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	120.55	
5 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	72.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	119.55	
6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	71.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	113.00	

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	71.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	102.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	146.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	60.75	206.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	245.20	
2 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	98.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	132.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	176.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	221.95	
3 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	58.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	96.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	127.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	171.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	215.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	51.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	106.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	154.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	198.00	
5 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	55.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	114.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	148.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	182.85	
6 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	52.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	83.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	121.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	146.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	166.70	
7 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	43.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	67.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	93.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	122.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	156.35	
8 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	46.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	69.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	96.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	121.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	155.50	
9 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	48.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	73.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	91.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	115.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	148.05	
10 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	37.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	59.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	78.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	114.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	147.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	59.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	83.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	120.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	147.20	
12 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	42.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	70.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	90.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	112.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	141.80	
13 Erin Watts (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	45.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	20.00	65.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	81.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	14.70	96.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	124.10	
14 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	59.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	17.00	76.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	100.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	123.95	
15 Georgia Howeld (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	38.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	58.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	2.5			12.5	20.00	78.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	98.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	123.65	

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	52.80	52.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	105.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	148.65	
2 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	47.25	85.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	136.65	
3 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	36.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	70.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	118.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	73.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	118.90	
5 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	74.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	114.00	
6 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	54.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	84.10	

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.5	39.20	39.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.0			24.0	43.20	82.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	42.30	124.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	43.50	168.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	43.20	211.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	36.40	247.80	
2 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	71.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	110.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	151.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	63.45	215.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	32.20	247.25	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	64.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	38.95	103.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	146.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	42.00	188.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	232.70	
4 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	47.25	80.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	112.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	160.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	33.75	193.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	227.65	
5 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	96.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	134.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	178.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	219.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	65.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	101.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	130.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	167.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	214.50	
7 Ben Armitage (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	71.30	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	107.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	146.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	36.45	183.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	212.45	
8 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	38.95	96.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	137.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	170.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	207.15	
9 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	62.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	92.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	121.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	160.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	204.80	
10 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	42.00	89.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	126.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	25.65	152.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	191.40	
11 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	50.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	36.00	86.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	123.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	153.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	189.45	
12 Ben Bluett (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	44.10	68.10	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	88.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	2.5			10.5	25.20	113.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	137.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	44.00	181.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Noah Payne (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	50.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	82.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	118.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	152.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	176.30	
14 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	88.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	115.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	153.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	21.60	175.10	
15 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	16.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	47.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	76.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	107.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	138.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	174.80	
16 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	9.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	26.65	26.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	52.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	79.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	107.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	37.40	144.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	172.60	
17 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	53.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	80.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	115.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	14.45	130.10	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	167.50	
18 Luka Rhys-Kristenson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	33.60	55.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	74.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	99.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	132.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	157.15	
19 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	49.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	67.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	93.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	128.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	154.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	64.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	96.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	133.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	153.90	
21 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	43.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	66.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	91.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	119.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			14.0	30.80	149.95	
22 James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	66.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	92.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	117.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	149.75	
23 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	48.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	75.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	103.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	12.10	115.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	146.30	
24 Nat Connolly (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	15.30	15.30	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	33.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	46.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	19.20	65.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	90.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	114.80	

Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	54.00	54.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	102.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	161.40	
2 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	55.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	105.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	50.70	156.15	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	44.20	44.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	89.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	136.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	42.00	42.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	42.90	84.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	133.50	
5 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	48.00	48.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		17.5	35.00	83.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	127.40	
6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	44.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	39.60	83.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	32.40	116.10	

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	29.60	60.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	94.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	34.65	129.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	169.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.0	43.70	212.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	251.20	
2 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	29.75	61.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.0	33.60	94.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	126.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	163.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.5	46.80	210.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	251.15	
3 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0		22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	73.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.5	22.95	96.35	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.5	35.25	131.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0		14.0	30.80	162.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5		17.5	42.00	204.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	248.80	
4 Scarlett Mew-Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	67.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	103.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0		15.0	31.50	134.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	173.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	33.35	206.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0		17.5	42.00	248.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	63.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	94.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	35.70	129.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	159.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	202.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	248.55	
6 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0			21.0	33.60	93.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	136.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	176.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	210.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	242.05	
7 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	60.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	88.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	120.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	166.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	196.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	241.30	
8 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	54.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	89.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	115.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	157.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	193.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	233.85	
9 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	55.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	28.05	84.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	116.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	152.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	188.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	228.45	
10 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	48.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	73.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	109.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	148.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	189.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	223.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	100.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	128.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	158.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	190.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	221.85	
12 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	28.90	58.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	90.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	119.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	142.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	183.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	217.90	
13 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	57.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	91.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	122.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	150.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	181.95	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	3.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	215.30	
14 Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	79.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	28.90	108.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	147.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	171.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	214.80	
15 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	93.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	131.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	158.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	181.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	214.70	
16 Betty Burke (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	56.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	81.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	109.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	139.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	176.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	211.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	47.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	89.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	115.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	149.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	184.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	23.40	207.65	
18 Jessica Bennett (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	58.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	87.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	127.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	163.05	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	9.35	172.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	205.40	
19 Briar Thornbury Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	52.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	83.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	114.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	148.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	172.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	203.10	
20 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	49.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	71.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	100.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	133.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	164.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	35.65	200.00	
21 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	18.00	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	70.65	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	3.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	99.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	133.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	154.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	186.15	
22 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	47.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	76.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	99.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	138.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	162.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	2.5			9.5	21.85	183.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	24.75	51.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	75.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		11.0	17.60	93.45	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	31.50	124.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	27.50	152.45	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	182.15	
24 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		14.5	24.65	47.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	74.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5		9.0	19.80	94.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	126.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5		12.0	24.00	150.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	181.90	
25 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	52.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.5	28.35	81.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0		7.0	15.40	96.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.5	24.15	120.75	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	154.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.0	26.40	181.25	
26 Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0		14.5	23.20	51.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5		21.0	35.70	86.95	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	29.25	116.20	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.0	18.70	134.90	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.0		8.5	18.70	153.60	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.0		11.0	17.60	171.20	
27 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	51.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	78.25	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		11.0	18.70	96.95	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5		8.0	17.60	114.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	24.00	138.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	167.15	
28 Ella Edwards (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5		12.0	19.20	47.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	70.20	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.5	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0		4.5	8.10	78.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	26.00	104.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	27.30	131.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	166.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
29	Millie Fairhurst-Marshall (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	68.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	98.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	2.5			6.0	14.40	112.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	145.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	157.70	
30	Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	3.5	3.5			15.0	22.50	44.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	68.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	1.0	0.5			5.5	10.45	79.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	104.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	135.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	2.5	2.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	157.55	
31	Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	46.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	63.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.0			7.5	14.25	77.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	1.5			9.0	19.80	97.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	124.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	153.05	
32	Serena Torpey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			7.0	11.20	32.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	52.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	76.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	94.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	129.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	152.35	
33	Emily Adams (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	20.25	44.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	66.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	84.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			8.0	14.40	99.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	129.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	2.0	2.0			8.5	18.70	147.75	

Girls B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	89.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	134.10	
2	Scarlett Mew-Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	44.85	89.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	133.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	83.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	127.60	
4 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	74.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	121.20	
5 Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	80.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	118.55	
6 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			9.5	19.95	19.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	61.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	101.55	

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	33.60	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	99.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	146.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	46.00	192.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	238.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	280.35	
2 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	66.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	100.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	134.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	179.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	44.85	224.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	267.40	
3 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	66.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	96.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	137.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	176.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	214.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	261.10	
4 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	2.5	4.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	42.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	83.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	114.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	158.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	198.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	38.75	237.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	48.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	79.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	115.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	146.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	182.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	214.00	
6 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	50.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	85.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	114.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	143.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	176.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	25.20	201.80	
7 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	75.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	99.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	131.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	165.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	198.20	
8 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	84.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	114.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	135.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	171.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	189.15	
9 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	74.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	95.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	125.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	159.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	185.05	
10 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	81.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	106.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	123.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	158.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	184.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			6.5	13.00	43.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	66.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	92.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	122.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	149.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	181.10	
12 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	94.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	112.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	143.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			5.0	10.50	154.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			8.5	18.70	173.05	
13 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	56.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	73.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	105.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	0.5	2.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	7.20	112.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	25.30	137.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	172.95	
14 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	42.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	60.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	88.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	121.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	142.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	172.85	
15 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	80.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	105.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	127.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	3.5	2.5	1.0	2.0			6.5	13.65	140.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	169.40	
16 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	52.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	69.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	100.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	128.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	27.60	156.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.00	169.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	48.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	68.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	98.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	132.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	158.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	1.5	1.5	2.5	1.5	3.0			5.5	9.35	167.65	
18 Oliver Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	46.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	73.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	13.65	86.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	112.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	139.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	167.25	
19 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5			9.0	14.40	39.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	63.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	1.5			5.0	11.00	74.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	94.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	130.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	159.55	
20 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	42.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	73.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.5	0.5	1.0	1.5	1.0			3.5	6.65	79.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	97.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.95	117.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	135.25	

Boys B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	43.70	82.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	130.55	
2 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	40.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	87.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	129.05	
3 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	27.60	74.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	117.60	
4 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	28.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	54.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	99.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.0	32.00	32.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	63.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	96.30	
6 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	22.00	22.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	57.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.0	21.60	78.80	

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.0	36.10	73.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	42.00	115.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	42.00	157.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	56.00	213.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	49.95	263.85	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	296.25	
2 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	76.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	116.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	44.10	160.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	42.00	202.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	40.50	243.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	292.50	
3 Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0		23.0	41.40	41.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		18.0	34.20	75.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	39.90	115.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	154.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	43.40	197.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	242.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	289.10	
4 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	37.80	69.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.5	38.70	108.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.0	34.20	142.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	180.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	222.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	52.65	275.15	
5 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	35.70	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.5	35.10	70.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5		18.0	34.20	105.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5		17.5	36.75	141.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	42.00	183.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	40.50	224.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	44.80	269.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	73.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	114.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	154.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	193.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	235.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	30.00	265.55	
7 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	71.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	105.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	141.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	179.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	227.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	263.80	
8 Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	65.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	103.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	135.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	171.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	215.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	260.75	
9 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	67.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	106.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	144.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	183.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	217.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	259.60	
10 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	72.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	105.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	140.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	173.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	215.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	258.20	
11 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	67.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	100.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	132.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	170.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	210.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	246.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	55.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	86.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	125.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	170.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	210.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	245.60	
13 Scarlett Mew-Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	76.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	114.60	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	147.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	180.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	211.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	244.20	
14 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	51.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	87.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	120.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	150.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	193.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	239.90	
15 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	60.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	5.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	81.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	112.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	154.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	199.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	233.00	
16 Betty Burke (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	49.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	81.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	118.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	155.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	192.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	230.80	
17 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	63.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	90.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	124.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	166.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	204.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	230.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	60.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	98.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	127.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	153.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	196.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	229.25	
19 Briar Thornbury Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	62.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	83.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	124.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	156.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	191.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	229.05	
20 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	64.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	100.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	22.80	123.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	158.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.5			4.5	12.60	170.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	212.70	
21 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	63.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	97.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	131.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	167.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	193.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.5	3.5	1.5	2.0			6.5	17.55	210.65	
22 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	63.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	94.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	124.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	157.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	24.30	181.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	205.10	
23 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	61.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	92.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	121.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	156.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	179.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	198.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Serena Torpey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	24.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	52.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	76.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	100.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	130.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	160.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	195.95	
25 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	56.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	82.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	108.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	139.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	165.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	195.25	
26 Millie Fairhurst-Marshall (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	44.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	70.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	100.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	138.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	157.45	2
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	183.10	
27 Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	70.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.0			2.5	5.00	75.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	110.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	135.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	162.65	
28 Jessica Bennett (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	80.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.0	3.0	0.5	0.5	1.5			3.0	6.00	86.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	110.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	138.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	23.10	161.90	
29 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	47.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	78.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	102.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	120.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			10.0	19.00	139.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	20.90	160.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
30 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	79.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.5			0.5	1.05	80.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.0	13.20	93.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	119.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	139.85	
31 Emily Adams (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	42.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	65.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.5	1.0	2.0			5.0	10.00	75.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	102.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	126.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5			4.5	8.55	135.50	

Girls B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	58.80	58.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	111.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	155.85	
2 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	54.00	102.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	137.00	
3 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	93.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	136.80	
4 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	79.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	136.20	
5 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	33.60	33.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	83.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	130.35	
6 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	78.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	36.25	114.40	

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving (guest)													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	69.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	105.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	144.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	181.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	244.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	300.70	
1 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	71.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	28.50	99.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	134.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	193.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	54.60	247.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	300.60	
2 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	71.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	111.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	144.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	193.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	246.45	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	299.65	
3 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.5	40.95	74.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	98.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	138.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	43.20	181.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	217.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	254.25	
4 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	35.15	99.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	138.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	170.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	207.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	244.40	
5 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	54.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	93.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	128.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	173.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	211.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	237.60	
6 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	61.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	95.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	125.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	159.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	198.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	231.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	58.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	89.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	119.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	157.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	194.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	2.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	226.20	
8 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	51.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	93.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	116.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	144.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	181.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	223.20	
9 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	83.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	115.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	151.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	176.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	209.80	
10 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	29.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			3.0	5.10	34.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	62.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	95.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	136.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	165.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	29.40	195.20	
11 Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	47.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	77.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	100.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	136.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	179.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.0			5.0	14.00	193.90	
12 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	61.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	90.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.5			5.5	11.00	101.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	137.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.0			7.5	20.25	157.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	193.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Finlay Cook (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	56.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	83.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	103.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	126.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	157.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	192.65	
14 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	56.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	83.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	103.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	131.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	172.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.0	19.60	191.60	
15 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	56.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	83.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	109.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	136.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	20.40	156.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	28.35	184.95	
16 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	54.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	81.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	112.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	2.5	1.5	1.5	1.0			4.5	9.00	121.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	145.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	179.90	
17 Oliver Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	48.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	71.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	96.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.0	27.30	123.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	151.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	18.00	169.30	

Boys B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving (guest)													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	54.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	56.00	110.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	164.00	
1 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	49.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	84.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	139.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2	Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	44.80	44.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	42.00	86.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	51.30	138.10	
3	Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.0	37.80	83.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	37.20	120.60	
4	Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	38.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	78.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.5	35.00	113.00	
5	Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	40.50	83.70	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		10.0	28.00	111.70	
6	Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	4.0		8.5	20.40	20.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		21.5	47.30	67.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	107.30	

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	65.30	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	34.20	99.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	42.90	142.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	62.00	204.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	52.20	256.60	
2	Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	40.50	78.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0		21.0	39.90	118.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	165.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	41.85	207.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	240.45	
3	Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	35.20	35.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5		20.0	40.00	75.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	109.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5		16.5	47.85	157.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	202.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	33.80	236.65	
4	Scarlett Mew-Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	63.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	35.70	99.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	137.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	48.10	186.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	236.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	55.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	94.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	128.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	50.70	179.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	51.15	230.40	
6 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	60.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	99.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	43.20	142.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	179.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	227.15	
7 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	59.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	33.00	92.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	122.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	177.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	223.20	
8 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	45.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	76.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	101.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	138.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	185.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	221.90	
9 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	69.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	92.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	39.15	131.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	171.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	213.35	
10 Jessica Bennett (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	70.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	98.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	138.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	159.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	200.40	
11 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	60.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	86.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	3.5	5.5	2.0	6.0			14.0	33.60	119.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	158.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	196.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	85.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	107.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	143.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	47.25	190.45	
13 Briar Thornbury Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	32.80	60.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	98.55	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	129.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	153.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	189.40	
14 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	55.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	93.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	116.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	153.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			11.5	31.05	184.25	
15 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	55.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	78.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	119.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	156.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	27.30	183.55	
16 Betty Burke (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	53.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	80.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	108.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	144.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	178.10	
17 Cody Powell-Tuckett (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	67.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	95.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	114.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.5			9.0	24.30	138.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	35.10	173.45	
18 Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	60.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	85.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	109.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	130.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	171.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	10	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	56.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	85.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	112.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	140.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	167.05	
20 Jade Brindley (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	48.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	67.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	89.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	128.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	163.50	
21 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	49.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	72.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	102.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	132.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	157.40	
22 Serena Torpey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	46.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	109.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.0	16.80	125.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	156.80	
23= Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (withdrew)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	19.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	38.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	79.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	112.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	37.70	149.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	149.80	
23= Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	53.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	68.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	92.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	121.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	149.80	
25 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	18.00	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	64.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	119.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	140.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
26 Emily Adams (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	44.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	66.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	89.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	114.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	138.35	

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.5	54.00	54.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	53.65	107.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	44.20	151.85	
2 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	53.30	93.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	46.50	139.70	
3 Scarlett Mew-Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	81.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	129.00	
4 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	73.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	121.80	
5 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	32.50	32.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	43.40	75.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			15.5	44.95	120.85	
6 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	34.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	84.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	115.55	

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	71.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	110.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			23.5	65.80	176.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	62.40	238.60	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	57.75	296.35	
2 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	44.00	44.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	77.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	116.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	47.50	164.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	63.45	227.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.0	57.60	285.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			23.5	44.65	80.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	121.60	
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	39.15	160.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	202.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	262.95	
4 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	82.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	119.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	167.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	203.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	247.05	
5 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	59.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	103.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	142.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	186.95	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	53.30	240.25	
6 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	61.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	102.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	144.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	44.95	189.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			14.0	42.00	231.90	
7 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	59.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	36.00	95.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	135.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	183.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	32.40	215.70	
8 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	66.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	91.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	127.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	161.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	201.35	
9 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	57.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	87.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	123.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	39.00	162.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.0			9.5	29.45	192.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	54.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	76.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	108.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	147.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	41.85	188.85	
11 Rhys Crookes (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	51.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	88.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	122.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	152.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	27.00	179.25	
12 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	64.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	89.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	120.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	151.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	175.45	
13 Oliver Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	42.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	31.50	74.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	100.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	125.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	164.35	
14 Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	52.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	76.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	103.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	130.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	163.55	
15 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	56.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	81.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.0	21.60	102.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	139.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	163.45	
16 Dylan Lakeman-Brown (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	51.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	18.00	69.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	98.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	128.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	156.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			10.0	18.00	40.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	61.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	89.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	113.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	145.80	
18 Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club (withdrew)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	22.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	22.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	22.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	22.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	22.10	

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	60.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	64.00	124.20	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	46.20	170.40	
2 Connor Van Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	52.50	52.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	99.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	55.20	154.95	
3 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	51.30	51.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	48.30	99.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	133.20	
4 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	55.20	55.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	87.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	132.00	
5 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	36.40	36.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	46.50	82.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	121.90	
6 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	80.10	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	32.50	112.60	

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rhea Gayle (1993) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	52.80	52.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	97.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	3.5			15.0	36.00	133.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	188.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	237.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	42.90	42.90	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	84.30	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	120.30	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	4.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	53.30	173.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		21.5	51.60	225.20	
3 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	34.80	34.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	80.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0		19.5	44.85	125.25	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	162.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5		17.0	37.40	199.85	
4 Jessica Riley (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	45.60	45.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	36.40	82.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	37.95	119.95	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	36.00	155.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	190.60	
5 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	45.10	45.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		17.0	40.80	85.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0		14.0	28.00	113.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	144.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	176.25	
6 Rosie Cardoe (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	32.40	75.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		14.5	30.45	106.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	34.50	140.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	174.15	
7 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	43.20	91.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.5	2.0		7.5	15.00	106.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	137.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	36.30	174.00	
8 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	30.45	30.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		11.5	27.60	58.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.0	34.50	92.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	36.30	128.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	168.45	
9 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	45.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	24.15	69.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	101.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		13.5	32.40	133.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	167.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	34.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	68.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	101.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	129.20	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	157.95	
11 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	55.80	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.0	29.90	85.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	120.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	157.40	
12 Lexie Howard (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	31.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	45.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	71.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	112.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	147.95	

Womens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	52.80	52.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0			20.5	49.20	102.00	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	57.20	159.20	
2 Rhea Gayle (1993) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	56.40	56.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	44.85	101.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	149.35	
3 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	33.35	33.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	77.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	117.35	
4 Jessica Riley (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	29.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	75.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	114.35	
5 Rosie Cardoe (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	75.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	110.40	
6 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	30.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	62.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	97.75	

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	57.00	57.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	52.50	109.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	51.15	160.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	201.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	258.15	
2 Rhea Gayle (1993) -- Plymouth Diving													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	34.50	34.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	28.50	63.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	109.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	159.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	60.45	220.20	
3 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	94.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	138.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	39.60	178.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	217.25	
4 Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	80.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	120.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	163.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	201.55	
5 Rosie Cardoe (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	22.40	64.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	116.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	163.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	200.65	
6 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	74.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	107.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	41.40	148.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	39.60	188.10	
7 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	73.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	115.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	29.40	144.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	36.25	181.15	
8 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	36.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	64.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	101.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	141.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	174.60	
9 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	35.00	78.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	24.15	102.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	28.35	130.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	38.40	169.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10	Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	36.10	36.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	67.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5		11.5	31.05	98.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	29.70	128.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	166.90	
11	Celie Mullen (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	37.80	37.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0		8.0	16.00	53.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	92.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	2.0		8.5	23.80	116.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	152.00	

Womens A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving												
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	58.50	58.50	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		21.0	63.00	121.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	61.50	183.00	
2	Rhea Gayle (1993) -- Plymouth Diving												
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		19.5	58.50	58.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.0	45.90	104.40	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	55.80	160.20	
3	Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	36.45	83.25	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5		16.5	39.60	122.85	
4	Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	38.85	78.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	115.65	
5	Rosie Cardoe (1997) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5		9.5	26.60	26.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	45.90	72.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	112.10	
6	Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	29.70	29.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	75.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	33.60	108.90	

Womens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	50.70	99.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5		18.0	52.20	152.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5		14.0	42.00	194.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	48.75	242.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Robyn Birch (1994) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	52.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	117.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			7.5	21.00	138.30	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	57.60	195.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	44.80	240.70	
3 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	49.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	88.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	136.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	44.00	180.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0			21.5	45.15	225.65	
4 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	41.80	41.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	37.70	79.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	128.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	161.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	210.45	
5 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	69.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	42.05	111.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	58.90	170.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	39.10	209.35	
6 Shanice Lobb (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	42.00	42.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	40.00	82.00	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	44.80	126.80	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	165.75	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0			13.0	41.60	207.35	
7 Olivia Jones (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	3.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	35.10	74.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	119.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	42.55	162.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	207.05	
8 Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	80.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	115.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	140.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	187.30	
9 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	66.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	102.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	140.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.5	44.40	184.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Lexie Howard (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	40.30	40.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	71.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	102.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	142.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	178.30	
11 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	38.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	76.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			10.0	23.00	99.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	43.70	143.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	30.00	173.45	
12 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	85.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	124.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	172.55	

Womens A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Robyn Birch (1994) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	57.60	57.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	95.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	65.60	161.00	
2 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	67.50	67.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	119.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	151.65	
3 Shanice Lobb (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	59.20	59.20	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	43.20	102.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	48.00	150.40	
4 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	37.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	53.65	91.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	57.35	148.70	
5 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Plymouth Diving													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.0	26.10	26.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	51.00	77.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	52.50	129.60	
6 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	37.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	29.40	67.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	48.75	115.95	

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	53.30	101.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	148.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	48.30	197.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	60.00	257.10	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	43.50	300.60	
2 Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	42.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	83.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	49.60	132.75	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	53.30	186.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	243.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	57.20	300.25	
3 William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	49.40	49.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	98.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	142.30	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	50.70	193.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	247.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	293.80	
4 Conor Lane (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	40.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	48.30	88.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	136.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	42.00	178.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	221.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	272.15	
5 Seb Masterton (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #210674													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	46.80	92.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	1	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	34.80	127.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	28.50	155.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	40.50	196.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	41.85	237.95	
6 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	75.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	119.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	29.90	149.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	191.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	236.00	
7 Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476898													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	46.00	46.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	71.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	39.00	110.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	40.00	150.20	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	32.50	182.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	229.50	
8 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	40.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	31.20	71.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	109.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	36.80	146.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	175.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	213.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			16.5	42.90	42.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	70.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	98.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	137.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	37.20	174.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	31.20	206.10	
10 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	29.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	64.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	92.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	124.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	161.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	202.30	
11 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	23.40	23.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	31.05	54.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	89.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	34.80	123.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	159.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	200.30	
12 Josh McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	71.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	103.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	30.80	134.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	165.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	198.15	
13 Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	54.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	86.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	117.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	144.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	170.70	

Mens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	59.80	59.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	46.50	106.30	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	42.00	148.30	
2 Seb Masterton (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #210674													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.0	52.00	52.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	1	2.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	50.75	102.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	144.75	
3 William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	53.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	89.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	52.80	142.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4	Conor Lane (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	44.85	91.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.5	40.30	131.95	
5	Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	33.35	33.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	64.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	44.40	108.95	
6	Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	55.80	55.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.5	43.50	99.30	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	99.30	1

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	56.70	56.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	52.50	109.20	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.5	57.35	166.55	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	68.00	234.55	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	52.50	287.05	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0		6.0	18.00	305.05	
2	Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving												
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	63.00	63.00	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	54.00	117.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	46.50	163.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	39.00	202.50	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.0	44.20	246.70	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	51.15	297.85	
3	William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5		24.0	38.40	38.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	74.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	46.20	120.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	57.00	177.70	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	54.00	231.70	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	42.00	273.70	
4	Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476898												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	36.00	36.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.0	37.80	73.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		10.0	28.00	101.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0		16.0	44.80	146.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	42.00	188.60	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	54.60	243.20	
5	Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club												
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	32.20	32.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	50.40	82.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	121.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	170.40	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	37.50	207.90	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	32.20	240.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	37.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	69.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	112.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.5	35.00	147.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.0	30.80	178.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	48.60	226.90	
7 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	36.40	85.60	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	55.50	141.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0		8.5	23.80	164.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5		6.0	16.80	181.70	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	40.50	222.20	
8 Seb Masterton (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #210674													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	44.80	44.80	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5		3.0	9.30	54.10	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	39.00	93.10	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		12.5	37.50	130.60	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		11.0	33.00	163.60	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	40.50	204.10	
9 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	35.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	25.65	61.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	103.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		12.0	32.40	135.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0		8.5	18.70	154.45	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	37.50	191.95	
10 Conor Lane (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0		20.5	43.05	89.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	134.40	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.5		9.0	27.00	161.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0		10.5	29.40	190.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	190.80	1
11 Josh McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	27.55	75.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	31.35	106.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	27.00	133.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	24.00	157.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.5		9.0	18.90	176.80	
12 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	34.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	34.80	1
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	33.75	68.55	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	108.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	141.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	175.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	29.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	58.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	87.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			8.0	22.40	110.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	21.00	131.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	31.25	162.35	

Mens A+ 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving													
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	49.50	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	73.10	122.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	66.65	189.25	
2 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	56.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	62.00	118.70	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	57.80	176.50	
3 William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	63.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	117.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	174.00	
4 Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476898													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	47.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	108.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	159.25	
5 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	44.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	79.55	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	124.35	
6 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	46.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	68.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	45.90	114.50	

Mens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	95.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	43.05	138.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	37.70	175.85	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			8.5	20.40	196.25	2
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	58.90	255.15	
2 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	4.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	69.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	118.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	170.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.0			15.0	43.50	213.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.0	3.0			9.0	27.00	240.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	37.80	37.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	43.40	81.20	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			21.0	39.90	121.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	169.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	43.50	213.20	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.0			6.5	15.60	228.80	2
4 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	60.90	60.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	116.40	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			2.0	6.20	122.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	159.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	26.35	186.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	41.80	227.95	
5 Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476898													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	34.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	1.0	2.0			6.0	18.00	52.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	83.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	128.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.0	42.00	170.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	55.80	226.05	
6 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301A Reverse Dive	10	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	59.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	94.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	139.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	180.20	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	39.00	219.20	
7 Josh McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	63.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	90.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	130.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	2.0			11.0	24.20	154.30	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	193.90	
8 Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	1.5			6.0	10.80	10.80	2
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	37.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	72.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	96.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	17.85	114.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	18.20	132.35	

Mens A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	54.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	104.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	52.20	156.75	
2 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	52.20	52.20	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	97.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	54.25	152.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens A+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	53.20	53.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	104.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	37.70	142.20	
4 Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476898													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		11.5	34.50	34.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	42.50	77.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	49.60	126.60	
5 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	43.20	90.00	
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	33.80	123.80	
6 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	31.90	31.90	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		12.5	37.50	69.40	
6142D	Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	35.65	105.05	